2255 Challenger Way, Santa Rosa, CA  95407              Proprietary and Confidential
707-526-4498  www.triaccesstech.com      Specifications subject to change, R90421
Page 1
75 Ohm RF Amplifier                               TAT7430B
50-1002 MHz                           Preliminary Datasheet
Overview
The TAT7430B is a 75 Ohm RF Amplifier designed for CATV applications to 1002 MHz.  The balance of low noise and distortion
provides an ideal solution for drop and distribution amplifiers.  It is particularly well suited for new home networks requiring higher

  - Human Body Model Class 1A (400V)
  - Charged Device Model Class IV (1000V)
Moisture Sensitivity Level Level 3
RoHS RoHS compliant per EU directive
2255 Challenger Way, Santa Rosa, CA  95407              Proprietary and Confidential
707-526-4498  www.triaccesstech.com      Specifications subject to change, R90421
Page 3
TAT7430B Application Schematic/Bill of Materials
Schematic         Layout
Bill of Materials
QTY
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR VALUE FOOTPRINT MFG
MFG PART
NUMBER
1 C5 47pF 0402 AVX 04025A470JAT2A
1 C1 150pF 0402 AVX 04025A151JAT2A
1 C2 220pF 0402 AVX 04025A221JAT2A
2 C3, C4, C6 0.01uF 0603 AVX 06035C103KAT2A
1 L3 5.6nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-5N6XJLU
1 L4 7.5nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-7N5XJLU
2 L1, L2 500 nH 1206 Murata LQH31HNR50K
1 R4 5.11 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5R11X
2 R1, R2 20 1206 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF20R0V
1 R3 15.0k 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1502X